	BOX ASSIGNMENTS				DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS				
		RECORDATION FO							
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:									
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.									
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR		SIGNORS(S)):	2.						
1. GLIDEROL DOORS (S) PTE I	LIU		4.						
3. 5.			6.						
7.			8.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO									
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:									
NAME: WONG Lok Yung									
ADDRESS: Blk 45 #02-04, Jurong East Ave 1, Singapore 609779									
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO									
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): Document ID No. 102908809									
(Submit herewith only one do	<u>cument</u> for re	cordation—multiple	copies of sa	ame Assigr	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one			
document)						20			
	WHOLE	PART INTER	REST	EXEC.	DATE: October 6, 20	03			
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION									
SECURITY MERGER			MATELL (NIC)	FE. IE DAT	CO ON DECLADATIO	NEANID			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE			WITH: (NO	<u>IE</u> : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT			*!!EET(O\	<u>ики Г</u>	TVEC MAG				
4.5 APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR									
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#		1st INVENTOR	D. PATEN	H NO(5)	M#	I IS MAKEMION			
series code/serial no		if not in item 1				I a fine the second of the sec			
■ +∆/7∆0 ∆CA	5 0206722	if not in item 1	<u> </u>			if not in item 1			
	5-0306722		& NIIIME	SED IMVOI		I a fine the second of the sec			
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul	Whom Corres			BER INVOI NS <u>1</u> + PA		I a fine the second of the sec			
Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul	Whom Corres d be Mailed:		APPL	NS <u>1</u> + PA	-VED:	if not in item 1			
 Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn 	Whom Corres d be Mailed:		APPL 7. AMOUI	NS <u>1</u> + PA	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021)	if not in item 1			
Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul	Whom Corres d be Mailed: nan LLP		APPL 7. AMOUI	NS <u>1</u> + PA NT OF FEE	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021)	if not in item 1			
 Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 	Whom Corres d be Mailed: nan LLP		APPL 7. AMOUI	NS <u>1</u> + PA NT OF FEE	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021)	if not in item 1			
 Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 	Whom Corres d be Mailed: nan LLP		APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE	NS <u>1</u> + PA NT OF FEE E TOTAL X	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1			
 Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 	Whom Corres d be Mailed: nan LLP		APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL X	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021)	if not in item 1			
 Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: 	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP	spondence	7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL X E CHARGE R: 50-2212	VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1			
 Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI	spondence L/5628710/US FP	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER C	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL X E CHARGE ER: 50-2212 ORDER NO	VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	if not in item 1 1 COUNT 0306722			
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO.	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER C	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL x E CHARGE R: 50-2212 RDER NO not required	.VED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 COUNT 0306722 MATTER NO.			
 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge 	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER C	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL x E CHARGE R: 50-2212 RDER NO not required	.VED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 COUNT 0306722 MATTER NO.			
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO.	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER C	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL x E CHARGE R: 50-2212 RDER NO not required	.VED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 COUNT 0306722 MATTER NO.			
 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge 	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBLE UNDER C cup, sheet	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL X E CHARGE R: 50-2212 RDER NO not required and correct	.VED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	if not in item 1 1 COUNT 0306722 MATTER NO.			
 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge 	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER C cup. sheet tion is true a	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL x E CHARGE R: 50-2212 RDER NO not required and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO. and any attached copoages including this	if not in item 1 1 OUNT 0306722 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of			
 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge 	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER O cup. sheet tion is true a	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL x E CHARGE ER: 50-2212 RDER NO not required and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop pages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 COUNT 0306722 MATTER NO.			
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittm Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI and belief, the	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER O cup. sheet tion is true a	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL x E CHARGE R: 50-2212 RDER NO not required and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop pages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 OUNT 0306722 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of			
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittm Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI and belief, the	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER O cup. sheet tion is true a	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL x E CHARGE ER: 50-2212 RDER NO not required and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop pages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 OUNT 0306722 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of			
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittn Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu Attorney: Michelle L. Mehok	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI and belief, the	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER O cup. sheet tion is true a cover she (do not file	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL x E CHARGE ER: 50-2212 RDER NO not required and correct number of pet, attachmed dup. Cove	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop pages including this ents and document er sheet)	if not in item 1 1 OUNT 0306722 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of			
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittm Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 San Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Muddle A Signatu	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI and belief, the	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER O cup. sheet tion is true a	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL x E CHARGE ER: 50-2212 RDER NO not required and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop pages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 OUNT 0306722 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of			
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittm Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 20 Saπ Diego, CA 92130-2092 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 030285-0306722 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Muddle J Signatu	Whom Corres Id be Mailed: nan LLP 0 MJ/GK/JOI CLI and belief, the	cpondence L/5628710/US FP ENT REF.	APPL 7. AMOUI ABOVE 8. PLEAS NUMBE UNDER O cup. sheet tion is true a cover she (do not file	NS 1 + PA NT OF FEE TOTAL x E CHARGE ER: 50-2212 RDER NO not required and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 030285 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop pages including this ents and document er sheet)	if not in item 1 1 OUNT 0306722 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

	12-22-200	M		DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS
BOX ASSIGNMENTS) - - - -		esta Composito di Liberaria di Carinda da Carinda. Carinda esta di Carinda da Carinda de Carind		
			ONLY		
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PA SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAC	HED ORIGINA 908809)	THERE	OF.	रहते. १८८
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(II	FS) (ASSIGNORS(S)):				(A)
1. WONG Lok Yung		2.			S 5
3.		4.			70
5.		6.			主力
		-8. :D2 □VEC	MNO		Z = 1
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEY	YING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	בים נו 🗀 ז מי:			DEC 20 PM 1: 16
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) REC	EIVING INTEREST:				<u> </u>
NAME: GLIDEROL DOORS (S) PTE	LTD				
ADDRESS: 86 International Road, S					,
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS	S(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES	⊠no			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DO	DCUMENT):	;		mont signed by differ	ent inventore le ode
(Submit herewith only one docum	ent for recordation—multiple	copies of sa	arne Assign 	ment sign e d by when	and washing is one
document) MASSIGNMENT OF ⊠V	REST	EXEC.	DATE: October 6, 20	03	
□ A0000 IIIII OI □ □	, m				
☐ORIGINAL ☐☐ ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐					
	OTHER:				
EVECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DEC	LARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (<u>NO</u>]	<u>[E</u> : IF DATE	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
L LOOLONGERT DIEEED SEE ALLYII	March 23. ZUU 4			YES ⊠NO _	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).	OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	HEE I (5) 8	T NO(S)	M# WAR AND	1# INVENTOR
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). "A: PAT: APP: NO.(S)	if not in item 1				if not in item 1
10/702,060 030285-30	06722	l			
F- Name & Address of Party to Who	m Correspondence	6. NUM	BER INVOL	VED:	_
Concerning Document Should be	Mailed:	APPL	NS <u>1</u> + PA	rs <u>o</u> = Total =	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOU	NT OF FEE	DUE: (Code 8021)	.
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE	TOTAL X	\$40 = \$40	
11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200					
San Diego, CA 92130-2092					
		8 PLEAS	E CHARGE	TO OUR DEPOSIT AC	COUNT
5.5 ATTY DKT:		NUMBE	R: 50-2212		
P 030285 M	J/GK/JOL/5628710/US FP		RDER NO		306722
	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet	not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true a	and correct	and any attached cop	y is a due copy of
the original document.					
	<u> </u>	10. Total r	umber of p	ages <u>including</u> this	
1 -1/10		cover she	et, attachm	ents and document	4
Web allen		(do not file	dup. Cove	er sheet)	
Signature					
Attorney: Victor J. Castellucci	$\overline{}$		\ \4	E 2004	
Reg. No. 43,535	(050) 500 2007		ecember 1 AX: (858) !		<u></u>
Atty/Sec: VJC/kac TE	L: (858) 509-4007 FILE WITH PTO RET				
P/P1/2004 ECOOPER 00000157 502212 10	702060 TILE WITH PIO REI	OM4 NEV		/	

12/21/2004 ECOOPER 00000157 502212

40_00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016474 FRAME: 026803

01 FC:8021

DATED THIS 6TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2003

Between

GLIDEROL DOORS (S) PTE LTD

And

WONG LOK YUNG

ASSIGNMENT

DREW & NAPIER LLC SINGAPORE

CERTIFIED TRUE COFY

PATENT REEL: 016474 FRAME: 0269 +858-509-4010

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 6th day of October 2003.

Between GLIDEROL DOORS (S) PTE LTD, doing business at No. 86 International Road, Singapore 629176 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and WONG LOK YUNG (NRIC No. S0171756A) of Blk 45 #02-04, Jurong East Ave 1, Singapore 609779 (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (a) The Assignor owns all rights title and interest in an invention relating to an "IMPROVEMENTS TO ROLLER SHUTTERS" ("the Invention") and the Assignee wishes to acquire all the rights therein including the right to file patent application(s) ("the Patent Application") in respect of the Invention in any and/or all countries of the world.
- (b) The parties have agreed on the transfer of all rights title and interest of the said Patent Application and Invention, upon below.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

- (1) In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of SGD1.00 (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee THE BENEFIT of the said Patent Application and THE INVENTION, including:-
 - (a) the benefit of the priority date,
 - (b) THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in the same, and
 - (c) THE RIGHTS, power, liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom in Singapore

TO HOLD unto the ASSIGNEE absolutely.

CERTIFIED THUM COPY

PATENT

REEL: 016474 FRAME: 0270

-2-

- The Assignor HEREBY UNDERTAKES at the expense of the Assignee to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assigning the title of the Assignee to the said Patent Application and the Invention, to the intent that any letters Patent shall issue in the name of the Assignee and in particular with regard to the said application, the Assignor will do all acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declaration or oaths necessary or required by law and will comply with any other matter or thing.
- (3) All fees, cost and expenses connected with obtaining the grant of the said Letters

 Patent in Singapore shall be borne and paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

SIGNED for and on behalf of)
GLIDEROL DOORS (S) PTE LTD)
in the presence of:-

Name: GINA LEE Title: MANAGER GLIDEROL DOORS (S) PTE LTD

Name: MICHAEL WONG

Title : MANAGING DIRECTOR

SIGNED by

WONG LOK YUNG

in the presence of :-

Name: ASIAH SARI

RECORDED: 07/05/2005

Lilae.

CERTIFIED THUE COPY

Zuc Car

PATENT

REEL: 016474 FRAME: 0271